UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

RPX Corporation, Petitioner

v.

Applications In Internet Time LLC, Patent Owner.

> Case No. IPR2015-01752 Patent No.: 7,356,482

PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b)

DOCKET

Inter Partes Review Patent Owner's Power of Attorney Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b)

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), patent owner Applications In Internet

Time LLC ("AIT") hereby appoints the law firm of King & Wood Mallesons LLP

and the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business before the

Patent Trial and Appeal Board of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in

connection with the above-captioned Inter Partes Review No. IPR2015-01752:

Backup Counsel	Backup Counsel
Andrea Pacelli (Reg. No. 61,323)	Robert Whitman (Reg. No. 36,966)
Andrea.Pacelli@us.kwm.com	robert.whitman@us.kwm.com
King & Wood Mallesons	King & Wood Mallesons
50th Floor, 500 Fifth Avenue	50th Floor, 500 Fifth Avenue
New York, NY 10110	New York, NY 10110
(212) 319-4755	(212) 319-4755

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on

behalf of AIT:

Dated: _____

Applications In Internet Time LLC

Douglas Sturgeon

Douglas Sturgeon, President

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of this "Patent Owner's Power of Attorney Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b)" has been served via email on October 5,2020, upon the following:

Richard F. Giunta RGiunta-PTAB@wolfgreenfield.com Elisabeth H. Hunt EHunt-PTAB@wolfgreenfield.com Randy J. Pritzker RPritzker-PTAB@wolfgreenfield.com Michael N. Rader MRader-PTAB@wolfgreenfield.com

Dated: October 5, 2020

DOCKET

By: <u>/Anneliese Lomonaco/</u> Anneliese Lomonaco Paralegal at SoCal IP Law Group